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Fee Sheet



Graded Examinations (GE)

Premiere £22.00

Debut £26.00

Grade 1 £30.00

Grade 2 £34.00

Grade 3 £38.00

Grade 4 £42.00

Grade 5 £46.00

Grade 6 £50.00

Grade 7 £54.00

Grade 8 £58.00

Intermediate £64.00

Advanced Foundation £70.00

Advanced 1 £76.00

Advanced 2 £80.00

For Face-to-Face (F2F) and Live Video Exams
(LVE), please note that a minimum session
length of 4 hours is required, along with a
minimum session fee of £650. If these criteria
are not met, an additional fee of £150 will
be applied. No minimum for Recorded Video
Exam (RVE). 

You can book a standalone session in any of
the following: Exam Session, Achievement
Awards Session, or Graded Achievement
Award Session - or choose a combination of
all three. To make a booking, please visit: 
https://i-path.org/book-an-exam-session.

Graded Exam (GE) Fee’s
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Graded Exam Medals 
For just an additional £3 per candidate, you
can add a beautiful Graded Exam Medal to
celebrate their achievement alongside their
regulated qualification certificate and report
form. These high-quality medals are colour-
coded by discipline and clearly display the
grade and subject studied – a perfect
keepsake to mark their hard work and
success!

https://i-path.org/book-an-exam-session


Achievement Awards (AA)

Bronze Rosette £14.00

Silver Rosette £16.00

Gold Rosette £18.00

Bronze Medal £20.00

Silver Medal £22.00

Gold Medal £24.00

Bronze Star £26.00

Silver Star £28.00

Gold Star £30.00

Foundation Shield (formerly
1  Shield)st £32.00

Intermediate Shield
(formerly 2  Shield)nd £34.00

Advanced Shield 
(formerly 3  Shield)rd £36.00

Foundation Cup 
(formerly 1  Statuette)st £38.00

Intermediate Cup 
(formerly 2  Statuette)nd £40.00

Advanced Cup 
(formerly 3  Statuette)rd £42.00

 Prestige Award 
(formerly Glass Award) £44.00

Legacy Award 
(formerly Crystal Award) £46.00

Founders Award £48.00

For F2F and LVE, a 4-hour minimum session
and £650 minimum fee apply. If not met, a
£150 fee is charged. No minimum for RVE. 

Centres can book Achievement Awards,
Graded Exams, Graded Achievement Awards
– or mix and match. Sessions can also be
booked standalone.

To book, click the Book An Exam Session
button in the Members Section or email
exams@i-path.org.
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Achievement Award (AA) Fee’s



Graded Achievement Awards (GAA)

Foundation Shield
FOR PREMIERE, DEBUT AND GRADE 1  £32.00

Intermediate Shield
FOR GRADES 2 AND 3 £34.00

Advanced Shield
FOR GRADES 4 AND 5 £36.00

Foundation Cup
FOR GRADE 6 £38.00

Intermediate Cup
FOR GRADE 7 £40.00

Advanced Cup
FOR GRADE 8 £42.00

Graded Achievement Awards (GAA)Fee’s
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Please note: Graded Achievement Awards are
mapped to our Shields and Cups - the same
awards used for our standard Achievement Award
Shields and Cups (as shown above).

Each candidate will also receive a certificate and a
report form.

For Face-to-Face (F2F) and Live Video Exams
(LVE), please note that a minimum session length of
4 hours is required, along with a minimum session
fee of £650. If these criteria are not met, an
additional fee of £150 will be applied.

You can book a standalone session in any of the
following: Exam Session, Achievement Awards
Session, or Graded Achievement Award Session -
or choose a combination of all three. To make a
booking, please visit: 
https://i-path.org/book-an-exam-session.

Graded Achievement Award Report

https://i-path.org/book-an-exam-session


Continent Certificates (Upto 2kg) Awards

Africa £15 £25

Asia £20 £50

Australia £8 £50

Canada £8 £25

Canary Islands £15 £20

Europe £12 £15

UK £8 £12

USA £25 £25
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Postage

Shipping Information
All prices are in GBP (£).
Shipping times are estimates and may vary due to location and customs.
Express Shipping: Includes tracking and faster delivery. May incur an additional cost.
Standard Shipping: May take longer and may not include tracking.
I-PATH keeps a record of when certificates and awards are dispatched but takes no
responsibility for delivery delays. Once sent, responsibility lies with the postal service.
Prices may change based on shipping rates and company policies.

Please note: The postage fees listed below are based on an average Exam and/or Achievement
Award session. For smaller sessions (e.g. 4 candidates), the fee may be lower and will be
manually adjusted on the booking form. For larger sessions, the postage cost may be higher.



Late Entries (GE, AA, GAA) +10% 
(incl
VAT)

Replacement GE Certificates £22

Duplicate GE Certificates £22

Replacement AA/GAA Certificates £12

Appeal £68

Enquiry about results
(1 Candidate) £20.00

Enquiry about results 
(6+ Candidates) £60

Other Fee’s

Missing an Exam
If a learner is unable to attend their I-PATH exam due to illness, injury, or bereavement, please
notify us as soon as possible. We do not provide refunds for any candidate who pulls out of the
exam session. However, we will accept a video submission of the candidate's exam free of
charge.

To apply for this video submission option, please email us within 10 days after the scheduled
exam date, providing supporting evidence such as a medical or dental letter, or a letter from a
relevant authority (e.g., a Head Teacher) explaining the learner’s absence. 

If a learner misses their exam due to exceptional circumstances beyond their control (e.g.,
severe weather or major travel disruptions causing significant delays in reaching the venue), I-
PATH must be informed as soon as possible. These requests will be reviewed on a case-by-case
basis, and our decision will be final.

We are unable to offer refunds for any candidate who withdraws from the exam session, arrives
late and misses their exam, or fails to attend.

To contact the exams team, please email: exams@i-path.org.
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Certificate in Supporting
Teaching (Level 3)

See
website

Professional Diploma in
Teaching (Level 4)

See
website

Professional Diploma in
Teaching (Level 6) 

See
website

Diploma in Choreography
Final Assessment

See
website

Professional Diploma in
Performing Arts (Level 4) 

See
website

Professional Diploma in
Performing Arts (Level 6) 

See
website

Professional Qualification

Annual Membership Subscription Fee
(Automatically renewed annually). 

£100

Legacy 1 Subscribers
(Those members who subscribed in 2024 - 2025).
(Automatically renewed annually). 

£50

Annual Membership Subscription Fee’s



Talent Agency Fee’s
Joining Fee FREE

Spotlight Profile £129.60

Agency Workshops See website

Annual CPD Events
Safeguarding Summit £25

Innovative Minds: AI  Summit £25

Kineticare - Dance Science £25

StudioGrowthCon £25

I-PATH Horizons: Annual Conference £25

Online AcroDance CPD (Premiere to Grade 3) £75

Online AcroDance CPD (Premiere to Grade 3) £75

Online AcroDance Associate Teaching Course
(2 Days Online for teachers with no acro qualifications) £387.50
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I-PATH offers free talent representation for students of member schools and studios, with the
only cost being the Spotlight profile fee (£129.60). Using the cutting-edge Tagmin agency
software, and led by CEO David Stinson and Head Child Agent Darcey Jessup with extensive
industry contacts, we are one of the UK's top children and young performers' agencies. We also
provide masterclasses for our agency members.

To contact the agency team, please email: agency@i-path.org.

The CPD sessions listed above are just a sample of the many professional development courses
that I-PATH offers. For the full range of options, check out this link:
https://bookwhen.com/ipath.

https://bookwhen.com/ipath

